
CERTIFICATE 

To the Clerk of STAFFORD COUNTY, State of Kansas 
We, the undersigned, officers of 

DOUGLAS TOWNSHIP 
certify that: (I) the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held; 

(2) after the Budget Hearing this budget was approved and adopted as the 
maximum expenditures for the various funds for the year 2014; and (3) the 

Amount(s) of2013 Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limitations for the 2014 Budget. 

2014 Adopted Budget 

Amount of2013 
Page Budget Authority 

Ad Valorem Tax Table of Contents: No. for Expenditures 
Computation to Determine Limit for 2014 2 
Alloc ofMVT RVT 16/20M Vehicles & Slider 3 
Schedule of Transfers None 
Statement oflndebt. & Lease/Purchase None 
Fund K.S.A. 
General 79-1962 4 22 554 8 835 

Road 68-518c 5 149,469 106 872 

Special Machinery 5 

State of Kansas 
Township 

2014 

County 
Clerk's 

Use Only 

I 79:l. 

.;).~.'ilb 

Totals xxxxxx 172 023 115 707 ALl. ~O':L v 
Budget Summary 6 
Neighborhood Revitalization Is a Resolution required? No 
Resolution 
Final Assessed Valuation: County Clerk's Use Only 
DOUGLAS TOWNSHIP -l./ 211L 9q!l 
RADIUM CITY ·'/6JIJ.I."7i 
0 
Total Assessed Valuation 4J 9:29 ~141 

Nov. I, 2013 Valuation 
Asststed by: 

Address: 

Attest: /2c.i:lJ.IJu 7 , 2013 

.//dq c'funtEf!f"""' Governing Body 

Special Road Election held _____ for _ Mills for _ years. 
First levy in ___ . 
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DOUGLAS TOWNSHIP 

Computation to Determine Limit for 2014 

1. Total Tax Levy Amount in 2013 
2. Debt Service Levy in 2013 
3. Tax Levy Excluding Debt Service 

2013 Valuation Information for Valuation Adjustments: 

4. New Improvements for 2013: + 1S,739 _____ ....:...;;;.~.;_ 
S. Increase in Personal Property for 2013: 

Sa. Personal Property 2013 + ______ 4_4"-S_4_S 
Sb. Personal Property 2012 40 316 
Sc. Increase in Personal Property (Sa minus Sb) + 4 229 

(Use Only if > 0) 
6. Valuation of Property that has Changed in Use during 2013: + 0 

--------~ 

7. Total Valuation Ad.iustment (Sum of 4, Sc, 6) 19 968 

8. Total Estimated Valuation July 1,2013 4,917,794 

9. Total Valuation less Valuation Ad.iustment (8 minus 7) 4,897,826 

10. Factor for Increase (7 divided by 9) 0.00408 

11. Amount of Increase ( 1 0 times 3) 

12. Maximum Tax Levy, excluding debt service, without Resolution (3 plus 11) 

13. Debt Service Levy in this 2014 

14. Maximum levy, including debt service, without a Resolution (12 plus 13) 

State of Kansas 
Township 

2014 

Amount of Levy 
+ $ 12S 061 
- $ 0 

$ 12S,061 

+ $ _____ ___;S:....:1;..;....0 

$ =====12=S=S=7=1 

0 

12S S71 

If the 2014 budget includes tax levies exceeding the total on line 14, you must 
adopt a resolution to exceed this limit and attach a copy to this budget. 
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DOUGLAS TOWNSHIP 

Allocation of Motor, Recreational, 16/20M Vehicle Tax, and Slider 

Budget Tax Levy Allocation for Year 2014 

2013 Budgeted Funds Amount for 2012 MVT RVT 16/20M Veh 
General 11 591 343 2 132 
Debt Service 0 0 0 
Road 113 470 3,359 24 1 296 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

Fire Protection 0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

Total 125 061 3 702 26 I 428 

County Treasurer's Motor Vehicle Estimate 3,702 

County Treasurer's Recreational Vehicle Estimate 26 

County Treasurer's 16/20M Vehicle Estimate 1,428 

County Treasurer's Slider Estimate 

Motor Vehicle Factor 0.02960 

Recreational Vehicle Factor 0.00021 

16/20M Vehicle Factor 0.01142 

Slider Factor 
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2014 

Slider 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0.00000 

State of Kansas 
Township 



DOUGLAS TOWNSHIP 
FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY 

Adopted Budget Prior Year Current Year 
General Actual2012 Estimate 2013 
Unencumbered Cash Balance January I 22,462 23,786 
Receipts: 
Ad Valorem Tax 10,204 11,591 
Delinquent Tax 39 
Motor Vehicle Tax 648 271 
Recreational Vehicle Tax 4 4 
16/20 M Vehicle Tax 210 144 
LAVTR 
Slider 
Gross Earnings (Intangibles) Tax 

Interest on Idle Funds 
Miscellaneous 
Does miscellaneous exceed 10% of Total R~c 
Total Receipts 11,105 12,010 
Resources Available: 33,567 35,796 
Expenditures: 

Officers Pay 2,604 600 
Salaries & Wages 2,700 
Employee Benefits 
Supplies 2,078 
Equipment 433 6,032 
Buildings Maintenance 
Insurance 6 394 7,744 
Publication 
Noxious Weed 3 050 
Contractual 350 350 
Transfer to Spec. Mach.(No Levy) 
Does the General Fund have a tax levy 
Transfer to Spec. Mach.(Gen has Levy) 
Transfer can not exceed 25% Resources A vai 
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate 
Miscellaneous 
Does misc. exceed 10% ofTotal Expenditure 
Total Expenditures 9,781 22 554 
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 23,786 13,242 

2012/2013 Budget Authority Amount: 22,554 22,554 
Non-Appropriated Balance 

Total Expenditure/Non-Appr Balance 
Tax Required 

Delinquent Comp Rate: 0.000 
Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax 
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State of Kansas 
Township 

2014 

Proposed Budget 
Year 2014 

13 242 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

343 
2 

132 
0 
0 
0 

477 
13,719 

600 
2,700 

2 078 
6,032 

7,744 

3,050 
350 

22,554 
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

22 554 
8,835 

0 
8,835 



DOUGLAS TOWNSHIP 
FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH A TAX LEVY 
Adopted Budget 

Prior Year Current Year 
Road Actual2012 Estimate 20 13 
Unencumbered Cash Balance January 1 37 651 45 508 
Receipts: 
Ad Valorem Tax 95 892 113 470 
Delinquent Tax 503 
Motor Vehicle Tax 3 804 2 522 
Recreational Vehicle Tax 26 36 
16/20M Vehicle Tax I 415 I 347 
Slider 
Special Highway/Gasoline Tax 2 064 I 825 

US Treasury refund 133 

Interest on Idle Funds 
Miscellaneous 
Does miscellaneous exceed I 0% of Total Rec 
Total Receipts 103 837 119 200 
Resources Available: 141 488 164 708 
Expenditures: 

Officers Pay 26 063 I 440 
Salaries & Wages 7 223 18 391 
Employee Benefits 2 510 
Road Maintenance 26 157 41 154 
Road Materials 322 21 000 
Equipment 3 960 40 139 
Insurance 3,700 
Noxious Weed 93 313 

Transfer to Special Machinery 32 162 
Does transfer exceed 25% of Resources A vail 
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate 
Miscellaneous 
Does misc. exceed 10% of Total Expenditure 
Total Expenditures 95 980 128 647 
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 45 508 36 061 

2012/2013 Budget Authority Amount: 128 647 128 647 
Non-Appropriated Balance 

Total Expenditure/Non-Appr Balance 
Tax Required 

Delinquent Comp Rate: 0.000 
Amount of 2013 Ad Valorem Tax 

Special Machinery 2012 
K.S.A. 68-14lg Actual 

Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan I 204 263 
Transfers from: 

Road Fund 32 162 
General Fund (No Levy) 0 
General Fund (Gen has Levy) 0 

Interest on Idle Funds 2 321 
Other 
Resources Available: 238 746 
Total Expenditures 
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 238 746 
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2014 

Proposed Budget 
Year2014 

36 061 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

3 359 
24 

I 296 
0 

I 857 

6 536 
42 597 

I 440 
18 391 
2 510 

41 154 
21 000 
60,961 

State of Kansas 
Township 

3,700 
313 

149 469 
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

149 469 
106 872 

0 
106 872 



State of Kansas 
Township 

p\A.h, J' -t, Jo ~ "t /1/ e '-v' .J 
NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING 

The governing body of 
DOUGLAS TOWNSHIP 
STAFFORD COUNTY 

2014 

will meet on August 6, 2013 at 8:00P.M. at Andra L. Bartlett Residence, 956 NW 40th Ave., St. John, KS 67576 for the purpose of hearing and 
answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount of ad valorem tax. 

)etailed budget information is available at Andra L. Bartlett Residence, 956 NW 40th Ave., St. John, KS 67576 and will be available at this hearing 
BUDGET SUMMARY 

Proposed Budget 2014 Expenditures and Amount of2013 Ad Valorem Tax establish the maximum limits 
of the 2014 budget. Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation. 

Prior Year Actual 20 12 

Fund Expenditures 
General 

Road 

Special Machinery 
Totals 
Less: Transfers 
Net Expenditure 
Total Tax Levied 
Total Assessed Valuation 
Township Assessed Valuation Only 

Outstanding Indebtedness, 
Jan I 

9 781 

95 980 

105 761 
32 162 
73 599 

106,208 
3 978 804 

2011 
G.O. Bonds 
Other 
Lease Purchase Principal 

Total ~ 
*Tax rates are expressed in mills. 

~~ ownship Officer 
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Actual 

Tax 
Rate• 

2.595 

25.281 

27.876 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION SENT TO: 
* 

STAFFORD COUNTY CLERK 

Current Year Estimate 2013 Proposed Budget 2014 

Actual 

Tax Budget Authority 
Expenditures Rate• for Expenditures 

22 554 2.616 22 554 
~ 

128 647 26.624 149 469 

151 201 29.240 172 023 
0 0 

151 201 172 023 
125,061 xxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

4 446 742 4 917 794 
4 757 123 

2012 2013 

~ ~ 

BILLING SENT TO: 
Todd Wycoff 

545 NW 140th St 
StJohn, KS 67576 

Amount of 
2013 Ad 

Valorem Tax 
8 835 

106 872 

115 707 

Est. 

Tax 
Rate• 

1.797 

22.466 

24.263 



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION 

STATE OF KANSAS, STAFFORD, COUNTY SS: 
Conrad L. Easterday, being first duly sworn, deposes 
and says: That he is Publications Manager of the St. 
John News, a weekly Newspaper printed in the State 
of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation 
in Stafford County, Kansas, with a general paid circu­
lation on a weekly basis in Stafford County, Kansas, 
and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fra­
ternal publication. 

Said newspaper is published weekly at least 50 times 11 

year; has been so published continuously and uninter­
rupted in said county and state of a period of more 
than five years prior to the first publication of said 
notice; and has been admitted at the post office of St. 
John, Kansas in said County as second class matter. 

The attached was published on the following dates in 
a regular issue of said newspaper: 

'" Publio.tion ~?.Lj , 2013 

2nd Publication , 20 I 

3rd Publication. _________ , 201 · 

4th Publication. _________ , 201 

(Publications Manager) 

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this 

First Publication in the St. John News, July 24, 2013, 1T 

p..,}J~ ..... ~ .. #(ov) 

!IOTICI:O. M.III!GET .~ 

ltd• • • hUla 
~aM.~ 


